Scenario 1 (Assume full conversion of the Convertible Bonds from the Issue Date to the 12th
month with redemption premium of 100%)

Assume full conversion
or redemption of

Assume full conversion the Convertible Bonds,
or redemption of 5% Notes,  2% Bonds

Existing shareholding the Convertible Bonds and Preference Shares
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Falcon 1,017,500 0.01 1,017,500 0.01 1,017,500 0.01
Regent 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01
Admiralty 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01
Raymond Chan 123,270,000 0.82 123,270,000 0.70 123,270,000 0.63
Alexander Chan 123,270,000 0.82 123,270,000 0.70 123,270,000 0.63
Subscribers – – 2,499,600,000 14.22 2,499,600,000 12.73
Public 14,827,729,868 98.33 14,827,729,868 84.35 16,883,927,341 85.98

15,079,112,368 100.00 17,578,712,368 100.00 19,634,909,841 100.00

Scenario 2 (Assume full conversion of the Convertible Bonds from the 13th month to 24th month
after the Issue Date with redemption premium of 50%)

Assume full conversion
or redemption of

Assume full conversion the Convertible Bonds,
or redemption of 5% Notes, 2% Bonds

Existing shareholding the Convertible Bonds and Preference Shares
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Falcon 1,017,500 0.01 1,017,500 0.01 1,017,500 0.01
Regent 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01
Admiralty 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01
Raymond Chan 123,270,000 0.82 123,270,000 0.73 123,270,000 0.65
Alexander Chan 123,270,000 0.82 123,270,000 0.73 123,270,000 0.65
Subscribers – – 1,874,700,000 11.06 1,874,700,000 9.86
Public 14,827,729,868 98.33 14,827,729,868 87.45 16,883,927,341 88.81

15,079,112,368 100.00 16,953,812,368 100.00 19,010,009,841 100.00

– 6 –

Scenario 3 (Assume full conversion of the Convertible Bonds from the 25th month to 36th month
after the Issue Date with no redemption premium)

Assume full conversion
or redemption of

Assume full conversion the Convertible Bonds,
or redemption of 5% Notes, 2% Bonds

Existing shareholding the Convertible Bonds and Preference Shares
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Falcon 1,017,500 0.01 1,017,500 0.01 1,017,500 0.01
Regent 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01
Admiralty 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01 1,912,500 0.01
Raymond Chan 123,270,000 0.82 123,270,000 0.76 123,270,000 0.67
Alexander Chan 123,270,000 0.82 123,270,000 0.76 123,270,000 0.67
Subscribers – – 1,249,800,000 7.65 1,249,800,000 6.80
Public 14,827,729,868 98.33 14,827,729,868 90.80 16,883,927,341 91.83

15,079,112,368 100.00 16,328,912,368 100.00 18,385,109,841 100.00

APPLICATION FOR LISTING
No application will be made for the listing of, or permission to deal in, the Convertible Bonds on the
Stock Exchange or any other stock exchange. The Company will apply to the Listing Committee of the
Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Conversion Shares which may fall to
be issued pursuant to the Convertible Bonds.

GENERAL
The Conversion Shares will be issued pursuant to the general mandate granted to the Directors at the
special general meeting of the Company held on 23 August 2002.

INCREASE IN TRADING VOLUME
The Directors have noted the recent increase in the trading volume of Shares and wish to state that the